STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-100, SUB 90

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of		
Request of NC GreenPower to Expand)	ORDER APPROVING
Solar Array Design Offerings in the)	PROGRAM MODIFICATIONS
Solar+ Schools Program)	

BY THE COMMISSION: On December 23, 2020, NC GreenPower filed a request to modify the Solar+ Schools program to expand the types of solar array designs offered. NC GreenPower requested that in addition to the top-of-pole mounted and roof-mounted systems it currently offers, it be allowed to offer solar awnings and other designs that would better accommodate the needs of the different styles of buildings encountered.

The Public Staff presented this matter at the Commission's Regular Staff Conference on January 11, 2021. The Public Staff recommended that the Commission approve the proposed modifications to the Program as filed.

Based on the foregoing, the Commission finds good cause to approve the proposed modifications to the Solar+ Schools program.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED as follows:

1. That the proposed modifications to the Solar+ Schools Program are hereby approved.

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION.

This the 12th day of January, 2021.

NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

Kimberley A. Campbell, Chief Clerk